## Government of Himachal Pradesh Department of Technical Education \*\*\*\*\*

No. EDN(TE)B(15)3/2021

Dated Shimla-171002, the \_\_\_\_\_\_\_ July, 2021.

## **NOTIFICATION**

The Governor, Himachal Pradesh is pleased to transfer/adjustment of Sh. Abhinandan Kalia, Principal who is under orders of transfer from Govt. ITI Nagrota Bagwan to Govt. ITI Nirmand, Distt. Kullu as Deputy Secretary in Himachal Pradesh Takniki Shiksha Board, Dharmshala on Secondment basis in public interest, with immediate effect.

BY ORDER

Secretary(Tech. Edu.) to the Government of Himachal Pradesh.

No. EDN(TE)B(15)3/2021

Dated Shimla-171002, the LyJuly, 2021.

Copy forwarded for information and necessary action to :-

- 1. The Pr. Accountant General (Audit), H.P., Shimla-171003.
- 2. The Accountant General(A&E), H.P., Shimla-171003.
- 3. The Director, Technical Education, H.P., Sundernagar, District Mandi, H.P. with reference to their letter No. STV(TE)H:B(4)265/PF/Hari Singh/HOD/ECE/-35656 dated 14.06.2021 with the request to assign the duty of Principal of Govt. ITI, Nirmand to the Principal of nearby Govt. ITI.
- 4. The Secretary, H.P. Takniki Shiksha Board, Dharmshala at Dari Distt. Kangra. He is requested to send the copy of creation order and R&P Rules for the post of Deputy Secretary, Himachal Pradesh Takniki Shiksha Board, Dharmshala to this department.
- 5. The Principal, Govt. ITI, Nagrota Bagwan, Distt. Kangra.
- 6. The Principal, Govt. ITI, Nirmand, Distt. Kullu.
- 7. Concerned Officer (By Name).
- 8. Guard File.

(Sanjay Chauhan)
Under Secretary(TE) to the
Government of Himachal Pradesh.

Ph: 0177-2628476